Form # P 04

# DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

### RUIL DING INSPECTION

PERIM

Permit Number: 040120

This is to certify that	Unum Corp/Ledgewoo	od Inc			
has permission to	Office fit up of theenite	e 66,0 sq. Ft. s			
AT 2211 Congress St				L 215 I	B002001
of the provision	ne person or persons of the Statutes of, maintenance att.	of <b>S</b> ine a	ra or the Or	ances of	this permit shall comply with all the City of Portland regulating and of the application on file in
Apply to Public Wo and grade if nature such information.		I ification of n and we have this I ed or I JR NO	en perm on must on product of the relationship	e s n 4	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIFIED DEPT. ————————————————————————————————————	<i>Y</i>			A	Q hurt 3/3/14
	tment Name	ENALTY FOR	R REMOVING TH	IIS CARI	Director - Building & Aspection Services

						PERMIT IS	SSUED	
Cit	y of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use l	Permit Applic	ation Per	rmit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:	
389	Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703	Fax: (207) 874	1-8716	04-0120	MAR 04	. 2004   215 BO	02001
Loca	tion of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owne	r Address:		Pl one:	
221	1 Congress St	Unum Corp		2211	Congress St	atycFP	ORTLAND207-575-	5886
Busi	ness Name:	Contractor Name		Contr	actor Address:		1 none	
n/a		Ledgewood In-	c.	27 N	Iain Street Sout	th Portland	20776718	366
Less	ee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permi	t Type:			Zone:
n/a		n/a		Alte	erations - Comn	nercial		0 6
Past	Use:	Proposed Use:		Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	7
Co	nmercial / Office	Office / Fit up	of the entire 66,0	000	\$5,421.00	\$600,000.0	00 3	
		sq. Ft. second	floor.	FIRE	DEPT:	Approveu	SPECTION:	
						Denied Us	se Group: 🧷	Type: 2 8
				ĺ	- لسا		4	/ , -
							3/3/	9%
Prop	osed Project Description:				_			Y i A
Off	ice fit up of the enite 66,000	sq. Ft. second floor.		Signa	ture:	MN7 Sig	gnature: 10	lugh
				PEDF	STRIAN ACTIVI	ITIES DISTRIC	CT (P.A.D.)	9
				Actio	n: Approved	i Approve	ed w/Conditions	Denied
				Signa	iture:		Date:	
Pern	nit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Zoning A	Approval		
gg		02/11/2004					<del>- /</del>	
1.	This permit application do	oes not preclude the	Special Zone o		Zoning	Appeal	Mistoric Pres	servation
	Applicant(s) from meeting	g applicable State and	Shoreland	, chab	Variance		Not in Distri	ct or Landmark
	Federal Rules.		l No	ock V				
2.	Building permits do not in	clude plumbing,	☐ Wetland		Miscellane	eous	Does Not Re	quire Review
	septic or electrical work.							
3.	Building permits are void		Flood Zone		Conditiona	al Use	Requires Re	view
	within six (6) months of the							
	False information may inv	validate a building	Subdivision		[ Interpretate	ion	Approved	
	permit and stop all work		l _					
			Site Plan		Approved		Approved w	/Conditions
			Maj Minor	MM	Denied		Denied /	
			[ ][	<b>—</b>				
			Da O	HIDA	Date:		Date:	7
			- <del>                                     </del>					
			CERTIFI	CATION				
I he	rehy certify that I am the ov	wher of record of the na	med property or	that the pro	nosed work is a	outhorized by	the owner of reco	rd and that

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

## All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: UNUMP	rovident H	01 2nd Floor 2211	Congress St		
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu	ure	Square Footage of Lot	Bidg H-01		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 215 B CC2	Owner: UNUMPr	ovident, Inc.	Telephone: 207-575-5886		
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant I	name, address & Ledgewood, Inc. P.O. Box 8107 Portland, ME 04104 207-767-1866	Cost Of Work: \$ 600,000 Fee: \$ 5,421.00		
Current use: Open Office  If the location is currently vacant, what was Approximately how long has it been vacant. Proposed use: fitting of the Up of the Project description:  Office renovation	ant:	Stron of 2nd			
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Ledgewood, Inc.  P.O. Box 8107, Portland, ME 04104 207-767-1866  Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Kevin McCosh  Mailing address:  We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up.  PHONE: 207-415-7993					

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to agriform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Officials authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Relycan	M. Knn	Date: 11-07 2004

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4<sup>th</sup> floor of City Hall





#### CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Rm 315 Portland, ME 04101

7	'n	١,
ŧ	u	72

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine Department of Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Service

FROM:

Janet Hansen

RE:

Certificate of Design

DATE:

2/6/04

These plans and/or specifications covering construction work on:

Unum Provident

2 nd Floor HOI Interior Renovations

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered architect/engineer according to the BOCA National Building Code/1999 Fourteenth Edition and Incal amendments.



Signature Garret & Hansen

Title Architect

Firm SMRT

Address 144 Fore Street
Portland, Maine 04101

As per Maine State Law:

\$50,000.00 or more in new construction, repair, expansion, addition, or modification for Building or chall be prepared by a registered design



#### CITY OF PORTLAND ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

Design	: Janet Hansen	•
	of Project 2211 Congress Street, 2nd Floor H	$\Delta T$
Addres	of Project 2211 Congress Street, 2 Floor V	سلام
Nature	Project Interior renovations including	
<u>Car</u>	et lighting & HVAC modifications,	
Date	216104	

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.

(SRAL)

JANGEN

\* #1991

Signature Ganet & Nansen
Title Architect
Firm SMRT
Address 144 Fore Street
Portland Maine
Telephone 207-772-3846

	ilding or Use Permit		Permit No: 04-0120	Date Applied For: 02/11/2004	CBL:	<u> </u>
01 Tel:	(207) 874-8703, Fax: (20	07) 874-8716 	04-0120	02/11/2004	215 B00200	)1
	Owner Name:	9	Owner Address:		Phone:	
	Unum Corp	2211 Congress St Contractor Address:			207-575-5886	5
	Contractor Name:			Phone		
	Ledgewood Inc.		27 Main Street Sou	uth Portland	(207) 767-186	56
	Phone:	[]	Permit Type:			
	n/a		Alterations - Com	mercial		
		Propose	d Project Description:			
					ate: 02/11/2	004
Status:	Approved	Reviewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval D	ate: 03/04/2	
	66,000 s Status:	Owner Name: Unum Corp Contractor Name: Ledgewood Inc. Phone:	Owner Name: Unum Corp Contractor Name: Ledgewood Inc. Phone: n/a  Propose: Office  Status: Approved  Reviewer:	Owner Name: Unum Corp Contractor Name: Ledgewood Inc. Phone: n/a Proposed Project Description: Office fit up of the entire  Status: Approved  Reviewer: Marge Schmucka	Owner Name: Unum Corp Contractor Name: Ledgewood Inc. Phone: n/a Proposed Project Description: Office fit up of the entire 66,000 sq. Ft. secon  Status: Approved  Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval D	Owner Name: Unum Corp 2211 Congress St 207-575-5886 Contractor Name: Ledgewood Inc. 27 Main Street South Portland Phone: n/a Proposed Project Description: Office fit up of the entire 66,000 sq. Ft. second floor.  Status: Approved Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 02/11/2 Ok to Issue:  Status: Approved Reviewer: Mike Nugent Approval Date: 03/04/2



# CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE

389 Congress St., Rm 315
Portland, ME 04101
Tel. - 207-874-8704
Fax - 207-874-8716

TO:	Planning & Urt	ildings City of Portland, North Development using & Community Services		
FROM D	esigner: Jar	net Hansen		
DATÉ:	216/04		:	
	Drum grovide	ent, 2nd Floor Ho	OI.	
Address of Co	onstruction: 2211 Co	ingress Street		
TH)	E BOCA NATIONA  Construction project was  and Year BOCA (	L BUILDING CODE/19 designed according to the building  999 Use Group Class	99 FourteenthED code criteria listed below iffication(s)B	10
Type of Const	ruction 2B B	ldg Height 601 t/-	Bidg. Sq. Footage	
Seismic Zonc_		Group Class		
Roof Snow Lo	and Per Sq. Ft. N/A	Dend Load Per So	q. Ft.	
Basic Wind Sp	oced (mph)V/A	Effective Velocity Pressure	Per Sq. Ft. 1	
Floor Live Los	nd Per Sq. Ft			
Structure has fi Sprinkler & Ali Portland Fire D	ull sprinkler system? Yes_ arm systems must be installed penament.	No X Alarm S ed according to BOCA and NFPA S	System? Yes No. No. Standards with approval	from the
Is structure bein	ag considered unlimited area	a building: Yes_No_X_		
	hat subsection of 313 is bein	•		
	•	ce, designed into this Project.	`.	